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MPUMEHEHME - npenaxHbiit Hacoc ¢ 3afHe-CMeLLeHHbIM paboumnM Konecom Tuna Vortex [AnA nepekayku
3arpA3HEHHBIX BOJ B FOPOACKOM XO3ANCTBE 1 B MPOMBILLIIEHHBIX LIENIAX; CrieLmanbHO CrPOEKTUPOBAH AR 3KCTyaTaLmi
B OYEHb TAXENIOM pexume. B Hanuuue nepeABUXHAA W CTaLMOHAPHAA BEPCUA C COEOUHUTENbHOI ONOpoii.

OCOBEHHOCTU KOHCTPYKLWMW - uyryHHbiit kopnyc ¢ thnaHLeBbIM BbIXOAHLIM OTBEPCTUEM; UyryHHOE
pabo4ee Koneco; ABOVMHOe MacnobapbepHoe repMeTU3npytoLLiee YNIOTHEHNE - Kapbua KPeMHUA CO CTOPOHbI Hacoca,
rpacouToKepammka — Co CTOpPOHbI ABuratena; Ban asuratensa — ctanb AlSI 304 ¢ ruapaBnMyecKoi CTOPOHbI;
LLIAPUKOMOALNMHUKI NPOU3BOACTBA BeAyLUMX MAPOBbLIX MapoK; TemnepaTypHaa 3oHa xuakocTu 0 - 40 °C; cHabxeH
10 meTpamu kabena HO7 RNF; ana ogHodasHbIx Mogenen 06A3aTeslsHO UCNonb3oBaHne 6roka ynpasneHua,
YKOMMIEKTOBAHHOrO MyCKOBbIM KOHAeHcaTtopom (35 pF gna Bepcun 1.5 HP, 50 uF gna Bepcuu 2 HP).

OBWUIATEJIb - nsyxnontocHbIit aCUHXPOHHbI 3M1eKTPOABUraTESNb HENPEPLIBHOMO ASHCTBUA B MACSAHON BaHHE;
CTaTop - IMCTOBAA ANEKTPOTEXHMYECKAA CTarb C MafbIMW NOTEPAMU; U30NALMA Knacca F; cTeneHb 3awmTsl IP 68;
obecreyeHme 3almThl ABUraTens ABNAETCA OTBETCTBEHHOCTBIO NOMb30BaTeN .

MO 3AKA3Y KJIMEHTA - anstepHatviBHbIe MokasaTteny paboyero HanpAXeHWA 1 YacToThl; ceLmduyeckme
Pa3HOBUAHOCTY XMAKOCTY.

USES - Drainage pump for charged liquids with set-back Vortex type impeller for civil and industrial applications; specifically
designed for very heavy use; available in the mobile or permanent versions with coupling feet.

CONSTRUCTION FEATURES - Cast iron pump casing with flanged delivery opening; impeller in cast iron; double
mechanical silicon carbide seal with oil barrier on pump side, ceramic graphite on motor side; motor shaft in AISI 304 steel on the
hydraulic side; liquid temperature range 0 - 40 °C; supplied with 10 meters of HO7 RNF cable; for single-phase models a control
box must be used complete with starter condenser (35 uF for the version 1,5 HP, 50 uF for the version 2 HP).

MOTOR -2 pole electric induction motor in oil bath suitable for continuous operations; stator made with low-loss laminated
electric sheet steel; insulation Class F; IP 68 protection; the user is responsible for motor protection.

ON REQUEST - Other operating voltages and frequencies; special liquids.

UTILIZACIONES - Bombas de drenaje para liquidos cargados con turbina retraida de tipo Vortex para aplicaciones civiles
e industriales; se han proyectado especialmente para un uso gravoso; disponibles para aplicaciones moviles y fija con pie de
acoplamiento; CARACTERISTICAS

CONSTRUCTIVAS - Cuerpo bomba de fundicion con boca de impulsion con brida; rodete de fundicion; doble sello con
camara interpuesta: sello mecanico carburo de silicio lado bomba, retén de estanqueidad lado motor; eje motor de acero AlS| 304
para la parte hidraulica; temperatura del liquido O - 40 °C; dotadas de 10 metros de cable HO7 RNF; para los modelos monofasicos
es necesario utilizar un cuadro de control con condensador de arranque (35mF para la version de 1,5 HP, 50 mF para la version
de 2 HP).

MOTOR - Motor eléctrico de induccion de 2 polos en baho de aceite apropiado para servicio continuo; laminas para estator
con baja pérdida especifica; aislamiento de Clase F; proteccion IP 68; de la proteccion del motor se encarga el usuario.

SOBRE PEDIDO - otros voltajes y frecuencias de funcionamiento; sello mecanico especial; liquidos particulares.

UTILISATION - Pompes de drainage pour liquides chargés avec roue décalée de type Vortex, pour applications civiles et
industrielles; elles ont été spécialement congues pour un service tres intense; disponibles pour applications aussi bien mobiles
que fixes, avec pied d’accouplement.

CARACTERISTIQUES D’EXECUTION - Corps de pompe en fonte avec bride de refoulement; roue en fonte; double
garniture mécanique en carbure de silice avec film lubrifiant coté pompe, céramique graphite coté moteur; Arbre moteur en acier
AISI 304 pour la partie hydraulique; roulements a billes de marque leader au niveau mondial; température du liquide 0 - 40 °C;
equipées de 10 metres de cable HO7 RNF; pour les modeles monophasés, il faut prévoir un tableau de commande muni de
condensateur de demarrage (35mF pour la version de 1,5 ch, 50 mF pour la version de 2 ch).

MOTEUR - Moteur électrique a induction a 2 pdles en bain d’huile, apte & un service continu; tdles pour stator 2 faible perte
spécifique; isolation Classe F; protection IP 68; la protection du moteur est a la charge de I'utilisateur.

SUR DEMANDE - Autres voltages et frequences de fonctionnement; liquides spéciaux.
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L TEXHUYECKWE OAHHBIE / Technical data / Datos técnicos /Données tecniques

MOJAEJb / TYPE / MODELO / MODELE Q (m3/h - Vmin)
0 6 | 12 | 18 | 24 | 30 | 39 | a5 | 51
- 8~ P2 ) o | 100 | 200 | 300 | 400 | s00 | es0 | 750 | 850
230V -50 Hz 400V - 50 Hz (HP) | (kW) 1~ 3~ H (m)
DV 150 * DVT 150 15 | 11 |265 235 | 87 | 7.8 | 68 | 56 | 46 | 36 | 2 - -
DV 200 * DVT 200 2 | 15 |34 |31 104 | 94 | 83 | 7 | 57 46 | 31 | 2 -
- DVT 300 3 | 22| - (342|127 | 115 | 10 | 86 | 7 | 59 | 44 | 31 | 2

(*) MyckoBoI1 KoHAEHCATOP ANA 0AHOA3HBLIX MOAENE 0becneynBaeTCcA Nonb3oBaTesieM NoCPEACTBOM BHeLLHero 6noka ynpaenenua (35uF ana moaeneii 1,5 HP; 50uF ana mogenei 2 HP)

(*) Starting capacitor for single phase pumps must be provided by user through an external control box (35uF for 1.5 HP pumps; 50uF for 2 HP pumps) monofase
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Depth of immersion:
Profundidad immersion:
Profondeur immersion:
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Kopnyc asurartens, rugp: P! Cepblit nn I/ YyryH
Motor housing, hydraulic part: | grey cast iron
SnekTpoasuratens: A 0 TUMa, nor # B macno

Electric motor:

asyncronous type, oil immersed

Ban asuratena (ctopoHa Hacoca):

Shaft (pump side):

Hep)KaBelOl.l.laH cTanb
stainless steel

lepmeTu3MpytoLee YNNTOTHEHUE CO CTOPOHbI

asuratena:
Motor side mechanical seal:

FpacdmTokepamuka

carbon - ceramic

[epmeTU3UpytoLIEe YNNTOTHEHUE CO CTOPOHbI
Hacoca:

Kap6bua kpemHusa

Pump side mechanical seal: | Silicon carbide - silicon carbide
Bontbl: | A2 HepxaBselowan cTanb
Bolts: | A2 stainless steel
HuxHAs onopa: | OuuMHKOBaHHOE >Xeneso
Foot support: | galvanized iron
Mpoknaaku (ynnoTHw 0 ) BbyTap ITP! HbIA Kay4yK
Gaskets (O-Rings): | NBR rubber
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NEPEABM)XHAA BEPCUA
MOBILE INSTALLATION

DV 150-300

CTALMOHAPHAA BEPCUA C KOMJIEKTOM AJ1A BbICTPOV CEOPKU
FIXED INSTALLATION WITH QUICK COUPLING KIT

. 0. DV 150-300/P

"!_.
1Y

Ct

T

LDNm—UNt PN1O

mt/mf: HuxxHwin pabouuin npenen
Mt/Mf: HuxxHuin npefen anA HenpepbiBHOM paboTbl ABUraTena

mt/mf: lowest working level
Mt/Mf: lowest level for continuous duty

Moﬁlll%l:)bE/L LYPE PA3MEPbDI / DIMENSIONS / DIMENSIONES / DIMENSIONS (mm)  AononHuTenbHoe 060pyAaoBa Hue
MODELE Ct oDt1 Ht It mt Mt DNm K D n® fori x
DVT 150 551 308 123 191 243 513 65 145 185 4x18 39
DV 150-DVT 200 | 551 308 123 191 243 513 65 145 185 4x18 40
DV 200-DVT 300 | 551 308 123 191 243 513 65 145 185 4x18 41
MOF“lnEoﬂDbEi BYPE PA3MEPbI / DIMENSIONS / DIMENSIONES / DIMENSIONS (mm) E}gggg’&m';ﬁ‘}g
MODELE Af | Bf | Cf | Cp | Dt | D2 | Dp2| DNt | Ef | Gf | Hf | 11 | 12 | Is | Ls | mf | Mf [DNm| K | D |n°forix
DVT 150/P 303 | 145 | 559 | 260 | 200 | 639 |327.5| 1”1/4 | 280 | 55 | 130 | 200 100 | 95 | 140 | 251 | 521 | 65 | 145 | 185 | 4x18
DV 150-DVT 200/P| 303 | 145 | 559 | 260 | 200 | 639 |327.5 1”1/4 | 280 | 55 | 130 | 200 | 100 | 95 | 140 | 251 | 521 | 65 | 145 | 185 | 4x18
DV 200-DVT 300/P, 303 | 145 559 | 260 | 200 | 639 |327.5 1"1/4 | 280 55 | 130 | 200 | 100 | 95 | 140 @ 251 | 521 | 65 | 145 | 185 | 4x18
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